Cash and cash equivalents 9,554,797$
Interest receivable 93,578

Total assets 9,648,375$

Fund Balance:
Restricted for road repairs and maintenance 9,648,375$

Total fund balance 9,648,375$

City of El Centro

Schedule of Assets, Liabilities, and Fund Balance
June 30, 2025

Measure D Sales Tax Fund

(Unaudited)

31

DRAFT 02.25.2026

Revenues:
Sales tax 4,314,243$
Interest earnings 341,640

Total revenues 4,655,883

Expenditures:
Road repairs and maintenance 689,612
Capital outlay 1,024,572

Total expenditures 1,714,184

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 2,941,699

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers out to City (893,696)

Total other financing sources (uses) (893,696)

Change in Fund Balance 2,048,003

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as previously reported 8,193,406

Restatement (593,034)

Beginning of year, as restated 7,600,372

End of year 9,648,375$

City of El Centro
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

(Unaudited)

32

DRAFT 02.25.2026

Variance with
Budget Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Sales tax 4,500,000$   4,314,243$   (185,757)$
Interest earnings 50,000   341,640   291,640

Total revenues 4,550,000   4,655,883   105,883

Expenditures:
Road repairs and maintenance 436,854   689,612   (252,758)
Capital outlay 1,485,300   1,024,572   460,728

Total expenditures 1,922,154   1,714,184   207,970

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 2,627,846   2,941,699   313,853

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers out to City (893,700)   (893,696)   (4)

Total other financing sources (uses) (893,700)   (893,696)   (4)

Change in Fund Balance 1,734,146$   2,048,003   313,857$

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year 8,193,406

Restatement (593,034)

End of year 9,648,375$

City of El Centro
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

(Unaudited)

33

DRAFT 02.25.2026

Project

PlanetBids and Virtual Project Management
Professional Fee-o (Traffic Engineering Consultant)
Streetsaver Subscription
Traffic Signal Maintenance Services
I8/SR86 (Road Shoulder Landscape Services)
I8/Dogwood (Road Shoulder Landscape Services
I8/Imperial Ave. (Road Shoulder Landscape Services)